

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3223 Release Date: February 4, 2011

## Construction Begins on Antler Drive Sidewalk in North Charleston

Charleston County Government will oversee project funded by the Transportation Sales Tax

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces that construction of a new sidewalk will begin on Monday, Feb. 7 on Antler Drive in North Charleston. The work is expected to be completed in six weeks.

The new Antler Drive sidewalk will begin at Greenridge Road and will be connected to the existing sidewalk near the intersection of Otranto Drive. The existing sidewalk will be improved to meet Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements.

Throughout construction, road work will occur Monday through Friday during daytime hours. At no point will the roadway be blocked to traffic. The public is asked to take notice of traffic control signs and message board information. All road work is dependent on the weather.

The sidewalk project is funded by the <u>Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax</u> and managed by the Charleston County RoadWise Program. <u>Charleston County Council</u> approved the project as a part of its 2009 Transportation Sales Tax <u>annual allocation for local paving projects</u>.

Charleston County RoadWise is the name of Charleston County Government's management program for the construction of roads, highways, resurfacing, paving and drainage projects that are funded by the Transportation Sales Tax.

Visit the official Web site at <u>www.ccroadwise.org</u> for public meeting notices and up-to-date news and information about all Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax road projects.